

## **CEMETERY FEES & CHARGES**

1 JULY 2022 – 30 JUNE 2023

## **BURIAL SITES – PENRITH CEMETERY**

(No new burial sites are available at Emu Plains or St Marys Cemeteries) *Purchase of burial sites are available "At Need" only.* 

Burial permit fee of \$1038.00 is not charged for burial of a child under 15 years.

MONUMENTAL & LAWN BURIAL SITES	(incl GST)	\$4495.00	
'Out of Area'/Non-Resident surcharge (see note below)	(incl GST)	\$2536.00	
<b>FIRST INTERMENT FEE</b> – (applies to all burials - \$1038.0 Lawn Burial Sites Monumental Burial Sites	00 GST free)	\$2358.00 \$2138.00	
SECOND INTERMENT FEE – (applies to all burials - \$103 Lawn Burial Sites Monumental Burial Sites	38.00 GST free	e) \$2358.00 \$2138.00	
BRONZE BURIAL PLAQUE – PENRITH LAWN 3 SECTION (ONLY) (INCLUDES GST) Sculptured bronze burial plaque & installation (plaque size 380 x 215mm) \$1138.00			
Ceramic colour photo for plaque (if requested by custome	r)	\$305.00	
LATE/ EARLY FEE (45 minutes or more after advised time	e)	\$195.00	
SATURDAY SURCHARGE (burials to be held before 12 r	noon)	\$676.00	
SLAB REMOVED AND REPLACED		\$414.00	
EXHIMATION (administration foo only)		\$043.00	

		••••••
EXHUMATION (administration fee only)		\$943.00
TRANSFER OF INTERMENT RIGHT		\$ 87.00
ASHES IN GRAVE – permit/registration	(GST free)	\$461.00
PLACEMENT OF ASHES IN GRAVE BY COUNCIL STAFF		\$420.00
HEADSTONE/MONUMENT PERMIT	(GST free)	\$245.00
MONUMENT REPAIRS/ ALTERATIONS PERMIT	(GST free)	\$106.00
MEMORIAL PLAQUE ONLY – Emu Plains Remembrance Wall		\$180.00
<b>MEMORIAL PLAQUE ONLY</b> – Penrith Children's Memorial Garden		\$146.00

## 'OUT OF AREA' / NON RESIDENT SURCHARGE

- 1. 'Out of area' is outside the boundaries of the Penrith local government area (LGA).
- 2. The 'out of area' surcharge does not apply if the owner/grantee or the deceased is a resident of Penrith LGA. Address must be supplied. (Burial paperwork will be forwarded to owner's address.) Proof of residency of the deceased **may be** requested.
- 3. The 'out of area' surcharge does not apply if the deceased was a resident of nursing home outside the city but their last address is in Penrith local government area. Proof **will be** requested.

Penrith City Council PO Box 60, Penrith NSW 2751 Australia T 4732 7777 F 4732 7958 penrithcity.nsw.gov.au

